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NATIONAL SURVEYS 
APROX. 2,000 CANADIAN ADULTS

DATA SOURCE
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HOW ARE CANADIANS 
FEELING TODAY?

25%
FEEL THINGS 

IN CANADA ARE 
HEADED IN THE 

RIGHT DIRECTION
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GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU THINK THINGS ARE HEADED IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION OF ARE THEY OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

IS CANADA HEADED IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION?

April 2020
43%

Today
25%

CYCLES OF FEAR AND RELIEF SHORTAGE SCARCITY
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CANADIAN POPULATION SINCE 2001

30,824,441

40,528,396

Since Q12022, our 
population has increased 

by 2 million or 5%
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IMMIGRATION TO CANADA

303,325
313,601

284,157
226,309

492,984
465,000 485,000 500,000

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

TOTAL IN 8 YEARS

3.1 MILLION
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CANADIANS AGED 85+

102,945 137,385 164,535 193,785 227,765 283,335 337,075
415,905

520,610
645,515

770,780
882,600

1,010,900

1,256,900

1,650,300

2,034,000

2,433,700

2,698,700

1966 1971 1976 1981 1986 1991 1996 2001 2006 2011 2016 2021 2026 2031 2036 2041 2046 2051

1.15 million more 85+
In 20 years
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WHAT DOES A 
SCARCITY MINDSET 

LOOK LIKE?
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WHAT IS KEEPING CANADIANS UP AT NIGHT?
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THE TOP ISSUES
73%

45%
44%

36%
25%
24%

15%
12%

8%
6%
6%

3%
3%

The rising cost of living

Housing affordability and accessibility

Healthcare

The economy

Immigration

Climate change and the environment

Inequality and poverty

Crime and public safety

Too much political correctness

A lack of freedom in Canada

The threat posed by China and Russia

Chinese election interference

Indigenous reconciliation

86% 
RANK COST 
OF LIVING OR 
HOUSING IN 
TOP 3 ISSUES
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THE TOP ISSUES – Younger vs. Older
12%

7%
5%

4%
3%
2%
2%

1%
-1%
-2%

-4%
-7%

-19%

Job security

Housing affordability and accessibility

The rising cost of living

Indigenous reconciliation

Inequality and poverty

Immigration

Crime and public safety

Too much political correctness

The threat posed by China and Russia

The economy

Another possible President Trump

Climate change and the environment

Healthcare

Younger 
Canadians More 

Focused On:
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65% 
OF NON-HOMEOWNERS 
WANT TO BUY A HOME 

SOMEDAY

81% of those 18 – 34
76% of those 35 – 44

Among non-homeowners
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56% 
ARE PESSIMISTIC OR HAVE 

GIVEN UP.

Among non-homeowners

44% of 18 – 34 are losing hope
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WHAT IS THE IMPACT OF 
A SCARCITY MINDSET?



23ABACUS DATA

SCARCITY LEADS TO 
ZERO-SUM THINKING





25ABACUS DATA
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FEAR-BASED DECISION MAKING.

MISTRUST AMONG TEAM MEMBERS.

MISSED GROWTH OPPORTUNITIES.
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SCARCITY IS CHALLENGING A 
LONG-HELD CONCENSUS

---
IMMIGRATION
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72%
CANADIANS BELIEVE 

CANADA’S IMMIGRATION 
TARGET IS TOO HIGH
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IS GROWTH A 
BAD WORD?
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WHO THINK THEIR COMMUNITY IS GROWING “QUICKLY”?

70%

48%

47%

45%

45%

29%

17%

Nova Scotia

B.C.

Alberta

Ontario

PEI

Quebec

NL

Average 41%
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SCARCITY IS CREATING MORE 
ANXIETY ABOUT 
RAPID CHANGE.

---
TECHNOLOGY & WORK
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WHEN YOU LOOK AT THE FUTURE OF THE 
ECONOMY AND TECHNOLOGICAL 

CHANGE, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING 
COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW?
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I see threats that will hurt 
my standard of living and 
quality of life

I see opportunities to 
improve my standard of 
living and quality of life

64% 36%
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I see threats that will hurt 
my standard of living and 
quality of life

I see opportunities to 
improve my standard of 
living and quality of life

54% 46%

AMONG CANADIANS AGED 18 TO 29
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ESPECIALLY IN CONSTRUCTION…

WORKERS KNOW THEY ARE IN 
HIGH-DEMAND.

AND NOT EASILY REPLACED.
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SCARCITY IS EMPOWERING 
WORKERS TO DEMAND MORE.

---
POTENTIAL FOR 

CONFLICT.





WHEN YOU ASK CANADIANS…

BELIEVE THE PANDEMIC REQUIRES 
US TO RETHINK HOW WE WORK AND 
RUN THE ECONOMY.

83%GENERATION CANADA

SILENT
(Before 1946) 8%

BABY BOOMERS
(1946-1964) 25%

GENERATION X
(1965-1979) 21%

MILLENNIALS
(1980-1996) 26%

GENERATION Z
(1997-2013) 20%

THE GENERATIONS



WHAT MAKES THEM DIFFERENT?

HOW THEY 
WERE RAISED

IMPACT OF
TECHNOLOGY
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WHAT IS HAPPENING 
WITH YOUNGER MEN?
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POSITIVE FEELINGS ABOUT 

DONALD TRUMP

All Canadians: 21%
Women under 45: 17%

Men under 45: 40%
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SCARCITY IS CREATING A DEEP 
DESIRE FOR POLITICAL CHANGE.

---
INCUMBENT 

GOVERNMENTS ARE IN 
TROUBLE EVERYWHERE



44ABACUS DATA
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15%
Believe Justin Trudeau and 
the Liberals deserve to be 

re-elected.
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DO YOU HAVE A POSITIVE OR NEGATIVE IMPRESSION OF JUSTIN TRUDEAU? 

IMPRESSION OF JUSTIN TRUDEAU

61% NEGATIVE

22% POSITIVE

-39
NET NEGATIVE

POSITIVE NEGATIVE



Which party is best on the top issues?

13% 14%
19%

15%

26%

37%
31%

25%

45%

10%
18%

23% 26%

11%
16%

The rising cost of
living

Housing
affordability and

accessibility

Healthcare The economy Climate change
and the

environment

Liberal Conservative NDP
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VOTE BY REGION
ATLANTIC QUEBEC ONTARIO PRAIRIES BC

CONSERVATIVE 48% 23% 46% 57% 43%

LIBERAL 31% 24% 25% 12% 18%

NDP 15% 10% 17% 25% 31%

OTHERS 6% 42% 12% 8% 9%
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VOTE BY AGE
18 TO 29 30 TO 44 45 TO 59 60+

CONSERVATIVE 39% 44% 45% 43%

LIBERAL 24% 19% 19% 25%

NDP 18% 21% 21% 14%

FEMALE MALE

CONSERVATIVE 37% 49%

LIBERAL 23% 21%

NDP 22% 15%

VOTE BY GENDER
BIGGEST STORY IN 

CANADIAN 
POLITICS
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BUT REACHING & 
ENGAGING AUDIENCES 
HAS NEVER BEEN MORE 

DIFFICULT
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HOW DO CANADIANS GET INFORMATION OR NEWS?

73% 73% 70%

Personal networks Search engine Local TV news
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HOW DO CANADIANS GET INFORMATION OR NEWS?

60%
53% 53%

44%

Radio YouTube News app Facebook
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HOW DO CANADIANS GET INFORMATION OR NEWS?

31%
28% 25% 22% 19%

Podcasts X or Twitter TikTok Reddit WhatsApp groups
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82%
77% 76%

66%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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60%
68%

58% 54%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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37%
48% 51% 50%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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36%
46%

57%
72%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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29%
26%

15%
5%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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71%
62%

47%

28%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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71%

51%

31%

11%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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56%

29%
19%

6%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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30%
25%

11% 8%

18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 60+

USE DAILY
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If a major news event 
occurred, where would 
you most likely hear 
about it first?

2%

2%

5%

7%

7%

7%

8%

8%

9%

12%

14%

15%

Snapchat

Podcasts

On the radio

News App on my mobile device

News alerts on my phone

Word of mouth

Twitter

TikTok

On a news website

Facebook

YouTube

On TV
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THE END OF TRUTH?
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73% 
AGREE

“IT IS HARDER TO TELL WHAT IS 
TRUE OR NOT TRUE THESE DAYS”
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1 IN 5 
DON’T THINK THERE IS AN 

OBJECTIVE TRUTH
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17%
SAY IT IS ALWAYS OKAY TO 

SHARE INFORMATION 
THAT MIGHT NOT BE TRUE.
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17%

20%
14%

21%
27%

15%
7%

14%
12%

24%

Total

Male
Female

18-29
30-44
45-59

60+

HS or less
College

University
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HOW IS SCARCITY & 
GENERATIONAL CHANGE 

REDEFINING LABOUR 
NEGOTIATIONS?
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DEMANDS FROM WORKERS ARE 
GREATER IN THIS ENVIRONMENT.

NEW GENERATIONS EXPECT MORE.

TRUST IS ESSENTIAL.
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TO END ON A LIGHTER NOTE.
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87%
SAY THEY 

EXPERIENCE JOY 
AT LEAST A FEW TIMES 

A WEEK



75

66%
ARE SATISFIED WITH 
THE AMOUNT OF JOY 

THEY EXPERIENCE



Subscribe!

davidcoletto.substack.com
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abacusdata.ca

Stay in Touch
david@abacusdata.ca

613-884-4730


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Slide Number 40
	Slide Number 41
	Slide Number 42
	Slide Number 43
	Slide Number 44
	Slide Number 45
	Slide Number 46
	Slide Number 47
	Slide Number 48
	Slide Number 49
	Slide Number 50
	Slide Number 51
	Slide Number 52
	Slide Number 53
	Slide Number 54
	Slide Number 55
	Slide Number 56
	Slide Number 57
	Slide Number 58
	Slide Number 59
	Slide Number 60
	Slide Number 61
	Slide Number 62
	Slide Number 63
	Slide Number 64
	Slide Number 65
	Slide Number 66
	Slide Number 67
	Slide Number 68
	Slide Number 69
	Slide Number 70
	Slide Number 71
	Slide Number 72
	Slide Number 73
	Slide Number 74
	Slide Number 75
	Subscribe!��davidcoletto.substack.com��
	Slide Number 77

